THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

Contract Number		
15-705 A5		
SAP Number		

## San Bernardino County Fire Protection District

<b>Department Contract Representative</b>	Dan Munsey	
Telephone Number	387-5779	
Contractor	Molina Healthcare of California	
Contractor Representative	Paul Van Duine	
Telephone Number		
Contract Term	9/30/20 to 12/31/22	
Original Contract Amount	<u> </u>	
Amendment Amount		
Total Contract Amount		
Cost Center		

## **Briefly describe the general nature of the contract:**

Molina Healthcare of California provides to PLAN's beneficiaries emergency ambulance transport to hospitals, paramedic services and basic emergency medical services in response to being dispatched by the 9-1-1 system. PROVIDER desire to amend the Agreement to provide for Medi-Cal managed care capitation rate increases to PLAN as a result of intergovernmental transfers ("IGTs") from the PROVIDER to the California Department of Health Care Services ("State DHCS") to maintain the availability of Medi-Cal health care services to Medi-Cal beneficiaries.

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY			
Approved as to Legal Form	Reviewed for Contract Compliance	Reviewed/Approved by Department	
Scott Runyan, Deputy County Counsel	<u>•</u>	Dan Munsey, Fire Chief/Fire Warden	
Date	Date	Date	